lars and forty-three cents). 

Five years ago, September 30, 1994, 
the federal debt stood at 
$4,692,750,000,000 (Four trillion, six hun-
dred ninety-two billion, seven hundred 
fifty million). 

Twenty-five years ago, September 30, 
1974, the federal debt stood at 
$481,743,000,000 (Four hundred eighty- 
one billion, seven hundred forty-three 
million) which reflects a debt increase 
of more than $5 trillion— 
$5,174,527,901,615.43 (Five trillion, one 
hundred seventy-four billion, five hun-
dred twenty-seven million, nine hun-
dred one thousand, six hundred fifteen 
dollars and forty-three cents) during